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[No. 129, A.] 	 [Published February 26, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 25. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the Institu'e for the Education of 

the Deaf and Dumb a sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Appropriation. 

Institute for the Education of the Deaf and Dumb, out 
of any money in the general fund not otherwise appro-
priated, the sum of thirty thousand dollars, being in 
full for current expenses, improvements and miscella-
neous purposes for the year ending February 28, 1879. 

SECTION 2. All sums of money appropriated by 
this act may be drawn quarterly in advance. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved February 21, 1878. 

[No. 66, A.] 	 [Published February 26, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 26. 

AN ACT to amend section five of chapter ninety-eight of the 
laws of Wisconsin, approved February twenty-eight, one thou-
sand eight hundred aad seventy-seven, entitled, "An act regu-
lating the salary of the county judge of Milwaukee county." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, reprtsented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section five of chapter ninety-eight of Amendment. 

the laws of the state of Wisconsin for the year one 
thousand eight hundred and seventy-seven, is hereby 
amended so as to read as follows : Section 5. All acts 
and parts of acts conflieting with the provisions of this 
act are hereby repealed ; provided, however, that the 
provisions of this act shall not apply to cases and mat-
ters pending and undetermined in said county court of 
Milwaukee county in probate, on the thirty-first 
day of December, one thousand eight hundred and 
seventy-seven ; provided further, however, that the pyj 

fees for services done by the county judge and clerk in 
such cases and matters after that date, shall be paid 
into the county treasury. 



28 	 LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Cu. 26-27. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 21, 1878. 

[No. 56, A.] 	 [Published February 26, 1878.] 

Authority of 
council to levy 
tax; AMMUlt, 

CHAPTER 27. 

AN ACT to authorize the city of Milwaukee to raise a special 
tax in the south sewerage district. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. The common council of the city of 

Milwaukee is hereby authorized to levy and raise by 
taxation upon all taxable property, real and personal, 
within the south sewerage district of said city, in addi-
tion to the amount authorized to be raised for a sewer-
age fund in said district, the sum of two thousand dol-
lars, and to transfer said sum to-. the credit of the con-
tingent fund of said city, the same having been ad-
vanced under a resolution of the said common council 
adopted on the twenty-seventh day of August, one 
thousand eight hundred and seventy-seven, by said 
contingent fund to said sewerage fund, for the purpose 
of continuing the construction of the sewer in Mineral 
street, from the present terminus of the same, between 
Clinton and Barclay streets to a point twelve feet east 
of Barclay street, in the Fifth ward, and in Eleventh 
avenue from Pierce street to Elizabeth street, in the 
Eighth ward of said city. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 21, 1878. 


